ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

July 21, 2020

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2020 -206	Establishing a City policy for paid leave for victims of domestic violence Int. No. 246
Ord. No. 2020 -207	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for independent legal counsel Int. No. 247
Ord. No. 2020 -208	Authorizing a professional services agreement with WXXI Public Broadcasting Council for broadcast of City Council Meetings Int. No. 287 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -209	Authorizing an agreement with General Code, LLC for publication of the City Charter and Code Int. No. 288 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -210	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for expert witness services for the Law Department Int. No. 289 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -211	Amending Ordinance No. 2020-164 as it relates to the charges for the two South Avenue Open Space districts to be inserted in the tax rolls for the 2020-21 fiscal year Int. No. 290 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -212	Authorizing a lease agreement with UGI Energy Services, LLC Int. No. 248 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -213	Authorizing a lease agreement for the Office of Public Integrity Int. No. 249 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -214	Authorizing a lease agreement for the Northwest Neighborhood Service Center Int. No. 250 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -215	Amending Ordinance No. 2020-99 as it relates to land acquisitions for the Flower City School No. 54 campus modernization project Int. No. 251 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2020 -216	Authorizing a loan agreement for the North Clinton, East Main, Culver Road Rental Housing Project Int. No. 252 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -217	Authorizing the transfer of a payment in lieu of taxes agreement for Charlotte Harbortown Homes Int. No. 253 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -218	Authorizing an agreement for the Project Phoenix program Int. No. 254 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -219	Authorizing an amendatory intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe to fund enforcement of the Lead-Based Paint Poisoning Prevention ordinance Int. No. 255 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -220	Authorizing an agreement for a Food Waste Prevention, Donation, and Organics Recycling Education and Outreach Program Int. No. 256 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -221	Authorizing funding and an agreement for the Blue Cross Arena Riverside Addition Int. No. 257 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -222	Authorizing an agreement for the 965 Maple Street renovation and Forestry Division relocation Int. No. 258 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -223	Authorizing term agreements for move management services Int. No. 259 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -224	Authorizing an agreement for Parking Garage Evaluation & Repair Program services Int. No. 260 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -225	Authorizing term agreements for civil engineering and transportation planning and design services Int. No. 261 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -226	Authorizing an engineering design services agreement for railroad crossings within the Preventive Maintenance Northwest Group 12 project <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 262 PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -227	Authorizing an amendatory agreement and geometric changes for the East Main Street Improvement Project Int. No. 263 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2020 -228	Authorizing geometric changes to pavement widths adjacent to 275 East Avenue (Inner Loop Transformation Site 3) Int. No. 265 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -229	Approving geometric changes on Exchange Boulevard and the receipt of funding for electrical and lighting improvements related to the West River Wall Segment 1 Project Int. No. 266 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -230	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$755,000 Bonds of said City to finance the City's West River Wall Segment 1 Project Int. No. 267 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -231	Authorizing term agreements for structural engineering services Int. No. 268 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -232	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement with Rochester Area Crime Stoppers, Inc. Int. No. 269 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -233	Amending an intermunicipal agreement with the School District for traffic and crowd control services Int. No. 270 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -234	Authorizing an agreement for a Department of Justice Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program grant Int. No. 271 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -235	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for Conflict Counsel services Int. No. 272 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -236	Amending the 2020-21 Police Department Budget and appropriating federal forfeiture funds to acquire seized vehicles Int. No. 273 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -237	Appropriating funds and amending the budget for the operations of the Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team Int. No. 274 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -238	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Gun Involved Violence Elimination initiative grant Int. No. 275 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2020 -239	Authorizing amendatory agreements for vehicle towing services Int. No. 276 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -240	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for veterinary technology student externships Int. No. 277 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -241	Authorizing the receipt and use of United States Department of Homeland Security funds to investigate organized narcotics trafficking and violence Int. No. 278 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -242	Authorizing an agreement and budgeting for an Animal Services Pet Foster Care Stimulus Grant Int. No. 279 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -243	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,136,000 Bonds of said City to finance the replacement of one Engine Pumper at the Lyell Avenue Firehouse and one Engine Pumper at the North Clinton Avenue Firehouse. Int. No. 280 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -244	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to firefighter recruit training Int. No. 281 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -245	Appropriating funds for the Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Detectors Installation Program Int. No. 282 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -246	Authorizing an agreement for the Champion Academy Mentoring and Empowerment Initiative Int. No. 283 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -247	Authorizing an agreement for a competitive swimming program for youth Int. No. 284 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -248	Authorizing funding and an agreement for La Marketa at the International Plaza <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 285 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 –249	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,500,000 Bonds of said City to finance the replacement of mobile and portable radio equipment and the installation of a new station alerting system for the Rochester Fire Department Int. No. 286 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2020 - 250	Authorizing	a grant agreement for the 2020 Cool Sweep
	program	Int. No. 293 (PSYR)

LOCAL LAWS PASSED

Local Law #4	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the Division of Planning Int. No. 291 (FIN)
Local Law #5	Local Law amending the Charter of the City of Rochester with respect to budget requirements for the City School District Int. No. 292 (FIN)

RESOLUTIONS PASSED

Res. No. 2020 -26 Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the East Main Street Reconstruction (North Goodman Street to Culver Road) transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 264 (PPW)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE